
Zwinger-Pokal 2008

NACHWUCHS U14 MÄDCHEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 16.50 30.19BERHelene DOBBEROW  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  0.80  0.17 1 0 0 1 0  0.97

 1  13.69

1A

LSp2  2.73 0.83 22 211 1.902

2Lz+2T  3.20 0.00 0-1000 3.203

SpSq3  3.6011111 0.50 3.104

0000  1.800 0.00 1.805 SlSt1

0010  1.700 0.00 1.706 2F

7  2.00  0.50 1  2.501 1 0 1CCoSp1

 14.50  16.50

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 4.25

 3.75

 4.00

 3.75  4.50  4.25  3.75

 3.50  4.50  3.75  3.50

 4.00  4.00  4.00  4.00

Factor 

 0.80

 0.70

 0.80

 4.08

 3.67

 4.00

Choreography  3.75  4.00  4.00  3.75  3.75 0.50  3.83

Interpretation  3.75  3.75  4.25  4.00  4.00 0.70  3.92

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.69

Deductions  0.00



Zwinger-Pokal 2008

NACHWUCHS U14 MÄDCHEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 17.04 29.59BERAngelika DUBINSKI  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  3.20 -0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1  2.90

 2  12.55

2Lz+2T !

2A  3.50 0.00 00 00-1 3.502

CCoSp3  3.17 0.17 01010 3.003

SpSq2  2.4701010 0.17 2.304

0010  1.70-1 0.00 1.705 2F

0000  1.500 0.00 1.506 LSp1

7  1.80  0.00 0  1.800 0 0 0SlSt1

 17.00  17.04

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 3.75

 3.00

 3.25

 4.25  3.50  4.00  3.25

 4.00  3.50  3.50  3.00

 4.50  4.00  3.50  3.25

Factor 

 0.80

 0.70

 0.80

 3.75

 3.33

 3.58

Choreography  3.25  4.25  3.75  3.50  3.50 0.50  3.58

Interpretation  2.75  4.00  3.75  4.00  3.25 0.70  3.67

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.55

Deductions  0.00



Zwinger-Pokal 2008

NACHWUCHS U14 MÄDCHEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 16.70 29.47BERJustine HOLLMANN  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  1.50  0.50 1 0 1 1 1  2.00

 3  12.77

LSp1

SpSq1  1.50-0.30 -1-1 -2-10 1.802

2F+2T  3.00 0.00 0000-1 3.003

2A  3.5000000 0.00 3.504

0000  1.800 0.00 1.805 SlSt1

1200  2.231 0.33 1.906 2Lz

7  2.50  0.17 0  2.671 0 1 0CCoSp2

 16.00  16.70

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 4.00

 3.25

 4.00

 3.50  3.50  4.00  3.50

 3.25  4.00  3.25  3.25

 3.75  4.00  4.00  3.75

Factor 

 0.80

 0.70

 0.80

 3.67

 3.25

 3.92

Choreography  3.50  3.75  4.00  3.25  3.75 0.50  3.67

Interpretation  3.25  3.75  4.25  3.75  3.50 0.70  3.67

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.77

Deductions  0.00



Zwinger-Pokal 2008

NACHWUCHS U14 MÄDCHEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 16.47 29.33SASJohanna DUNKEL  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  3.00  0.50 1 0 1 1 1  3.50

 4  12.86

2F+2T

2A  2.97-0.53 -10 -20-1 3.502

SpSq3  3.60 0.50 11011 3.103

2Lo  1.50-10000 0.00 1.504

0-1-10  1.400-0.10 1.505 LSp1

0000  1.800 0.00 1.806 SlSt1

7  2.00 -0.30 -1  1.700 -1 -1 -1CCoSp1

 16.40  16.47

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 3.75

 3.50

 3.75

 4.00  3.75  3.50  3.50

 3.50  3.75  3.25  3.25

 4.00  4.00  3.75  3.75

Factor 

 0.80

 0.70

 0.80

 3.67

 3.42

 3.83

Choreography  3.50  4.00  3.75  3.25  3.75 0.50  3.67

Interpretation  3.25  3.75  3.75  3.75  4.00 0.70  3.75

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.86

Deductions  0.00



Zwinger-Pokal 2008

NACHWUCHS U14 MÄDCHEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 15.70 28.74BERKarolin SALATZKI  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  3.10  0.50 1 1 1 1 1  3.60

 5  13.04

SpSq3

1A  0.80 0.00 00 000 0.802

CCoSp3  3.33 0.33 11001 3.003

2Lz+2Lo  3.400-1000 0.00 3.404

-1-2-2-2  0.90-2-0.60 1.505 LSp1

0000  1.800 0.00 1.806 SlSt1

7  1.70  0.17 0  1.870 0 1 12F

 15.30  15.70

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 4.25

 4.00

 4.00

 3.75  3.50  3.50  3.25

 3.50  4.00  3.50  3.00

 4.00  3.75  3.75  3.25

Factor 

 0.80

 0.70

 0.80

 3.58

 3.67

 3.83

Choreography  4.00  3.75  4.00  3.75  3.50 0.50  3.83

Interpretation  3.50  3.75  3.75  4.00  3.75 0.70  3.75

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.04

Deductions  0.00



Zwinger-Pokal 2008

NACHWUCHS U14 MÄDCHEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 15.01 27.46BERChantal MATTHAI  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  2.30  0.17 0 1 0 1 0  2.47

 6  12.45

SpSq2

2Lz+2Lo  3.57 0.17 00 101 3.402

LSp1  2.00 0.50 11110 1.503

SlSt1  1.8000000 0.00 1.804

0000  0.801 0.00 0.805 1A

0000  2.50-1 0.00 2.506 CCoSp2

7  1.70  0.17 0  1.870 0 1 12F

 14.00  15.01

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 4.00

 3.50

 4.00

 3.50  3.50  3.75  3.25

 3.50  3.25  3.25  3.00

 3.75  3.00  3.75  3.75

Factor 

 0.80

 0.70

 0.80

 3.58

 3.33

 3.75

Choreography  3.50  3.75  3.00  3.50  3.50 0.50  3.50

Interpretation  3.75  3.50  3.25  4.00  3.50 0.70  3.58

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.45

Deductions  0.00



Zwinger-Pokal 2008

NACHWUCHS U14 MÄDCHEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 13.50 26.56BERJulia DORNBACH  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  0.80  0.50 1 0 1 1 1  1.30

 7  13.06

1A

LSp1  1.50 0.00 01 000 1.502

2Lz+COMBO  0.90-1.00 -3-3-3-3-3 1.903

CCoSp2  3.0011111 0.50 2.504

0000  2.300 0.00 2.305 SlSt2

1111  2.801 0.50 2.306 SpSq2

7  1.70  0.00 0  1.700 1 0 02F

 13.00  13.50

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 4.00

 3.25

 4.00

 4.00  4.00  3.25  3.50

 3.50  4.00  3.50  3.50

 4.00  4.50  3.50  3.75

Factor 

 0.80

 0.70

 0.80

 3.83

 3.50

 3.92

Choreography  3.50  3.75  4.50  3.25  3.75 0.50  3.67

Interpretation  3.50  3.75  4.25  3.75  3.50 0.70  3.67

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.06

Deductions  0.00



Zwinger-Pokal 2008

NACHWUCHS U14 MÄDCHEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 13.30 25.48BERJosefine KRAUZICK  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  1.50  0.00 0 0 0 0 -1  1.50

 8  12.18

LSp1

2Lz+2T  2.90-0.30 -1-1 -1-1-1 3.202 !

1A  0.80 0.00 00000 0.803

SpSq1  1.800-1000 0.00 1.804

0001  2.500 0.00 2.505 CCoSp2

0-100  1.500 0.00 1.506 2Lo

7  2.30  0.00 0  2.300 0 0 0SlSt2

 13.60  13.30

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 3.75

 3.00

 3.50

 3.75  3.50  3.25  3.25

 3.50  3.50  2.75  3.25

 3.75  4.00  3.00  3.50

Factor 

 0.80

 0.70

 0.80

 3.50

 3.25

 3.58

Choreography  3.50  3.50  4.00  3.00  3.75 0.50  3.58

Interpretation  3.50  3.50  3.75  3.25  3.50 0.70  3.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.18

Deductions  0.00



Zwinger-Pokal 2008

NACHWUCHS U14 MÄDCHEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 13.57 25.22BERPatricia MARCINIAK  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  3.20  0.00 0 0 0 0 -1  3.20

 9  11.65

2Lz+2T

SpSq2  2.47 0.17 10 100 2.302

CCoSp2  2.50 0.00 00000 2.503

2F  1.40-1-1-1-1-1-0.30 1.704

0000  1.800 0.00 1.805 SlSt1

0000  0.800 0.00 0.806 1A

7  1.50 -0.10 -1  1.400 0 0 -1LSp1

 13.80  13.57

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 3.50

 3.00

 3.50

 2.75  3.25  3.00  3.75

 2.75  3.50  3.00  3.50

 3.25  3.25  3.25  4.00

Factor 

 0.80

 0.70

 0.80

 3.25

 3.17

 3.33

Choreography  3.25  3.50  4.00  3.50  4.00 0.50  3.67

Interpretation  3.00  3.25  4.00  3.00  3.75 0.70  3.33

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.65

Deductions  0.00



Zwinger-Pokal 2008

NACHWUCHS U14 MÄDCHEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 14.27 25.08SASSophie VOIGT  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  1.80  0.17 1 0 1 0 0  1.97

 10  10.81

CiSt1

1A  0.80 0.00 00 -100 0.802

SpSq3  3.10 0.00 00000 3.103

LSp1  1.40-10-100-0.10 1.504

-2-2-2-1  2.90-1-0.50 3.405 2Lz+2Lo

1101  2.201 0.50 1.706 2F

7  2.00 -0.10 0  1.900 0 -1 -1CCoSp1

 14.30  14.27

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 3.50

 3.50

 3.50

 3.50  3.00  3.00  2.75

 3.25  3.25  2.50  2.50

 3.50  3.25  2.75  2.75

Factor 

 0.80

 0.70

 0.80

 3.17

 3.00

 3.17

Choreography  3.25  3.50  3.25  2.50  3.00 0.50  3.17

Interpretation  3.00  3.25  3.00  2.75  2.75 0.70  2.92

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.81

Deductions  0.00



Zwinger-Pokal 2008

NACHWUCHS U14 MÄDCHEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 13.43 24.86SASCam Van PHAM  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  0.80 -0.07 0 0 0 -1 -1  0.73

 11  11.43

1A

2Lz+2Lo  3.40 0.00 00 000 3.402

LSp1  1.50 0.00 00000 1.503

SlSt1  1.8000000 0.00 1.804

0000  2.301 0.00 2.305 SpSq2

0000  1.700 0.00 1.706 2F

7  2.00  0.00 0  2.000 0 0 0CCoSp1

 13.50  13.43

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 3.50

 3.25

 3.25

 3.75  2.75  3.50  3.00

 3.50  2.50  3.25  3.25

 3.00  3.00  3.50  3.50

Factor 

 0.80

 0.70

 0.80

 3.33

 3.25

 3.25

Choreography  3.25  3.50  3.00  3.25  3.50 0.50  3.33

Interpretation  2.50  3.50  2.75  3.50  3.25 0.70  3.17

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.43

Deductions  0.00



Zwinger-Pokal 2008

NACHWUCHS U14 MÄDCHEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 12.73 24.85SASVictoria KÖNIG  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  1.70  0.00 0 0 0 0 -1  1.70

 12  12.12

2F

2Lo+2Lo  2.70-0.30 -1-1 -1-1-1 3.002

CCoSp1  2.00 0.00 00000 2.003

CiSt1  1.8000000 0.00 1.804

-1-100  0.730-0.07 0.805 1A

1000  1.500 0.00 1.506 LSp1

7  2.30  0.00 0  2.300 0 0 1SpSq2

 13.10  12.73

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 3.50

 3.25

 3.50

 3.25  3.75  3.50  3.50

 3.00  3.25  2.75  3.25

 3.50  4.00  3.25  3.75

Factor 

 0.80

 0.70

 0.80

 3.50

 3.17

 3.58

Choreography  3.00  3.50  4.00  3.25  4.00 0.50  3.58

Interpretation  3.25  3.25  3.75  3.50  4.00 0.70  3.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.12

Deductions  0.00



Zwinger-Pokal 2008

NACHWUCHS U14 MÄDCHEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 11.27 24.30BERSarah FRENZEL  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  1.70 -0.10 -1 0 0 0 -1  1.60

 13  13.03

2F

2Lz<+COMBO  0.30-0.30 -3-3 -3-2-3 0.602 <

LSp1  1.50 0.00 00-100 1.503

SpSq3  3.1000000 0.00 3.104

0000  0.800 0.00 0.805 1A

0110  1.970 0.17 1.806 CiSt1

7  2.00  0.00 0  2.000 0 0 0CCoSp1

 11.50  11.27

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 3.50

 3.50

 3.75

 3.75  4.00  3.25  3.25

 3.50  4.25  3.50  3.00

 4.00  5.00  3.50  3.50

Factor 

 0.80

 0.70

 0.80

 3.50

 3.50

 3.75

Choreography  3.75  4.25  5.00  4.25  3.50 0.50  4.08

Interpretation  3.75  4.25  5.00  3.75  3.25 0.70  3.92

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.03

Deductions  0.00



Zwinger-Pokal 2008

NACHWUCHS U14 MÄDCHEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 13.50 24.08SASBianca PREUß  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  3.40  0.50 1 1 0 1 1  3.90

 14  10.58

2Lz+2Lo

SlSt1  1.80 0.00 00 000 1.802

1A  0.40-0.40 -2-2-2-1-2 0.803

LSp1  1.400-100-1-0.10 1.504

0000  1.700 0.00 1.705 2F

1000  1.800 0.00 1.806 SpSq1

7  2.50  0.00 0  2.500 0 0 0CCoSp2

 13.50  13.50

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 3.25

 3.00

 3.50

 3.00  2.50  3.25  3.50

 2.75  2.25  3.00  3.25

 3.00  2.50  3.00  3.75

Factor 

 0.80

 0.70

 0.80

 3.17

 2.92

 3.17

Choreography  3.00  2.75  2.50  2.75  3.50 0.50  2.83

Interpretation  3.00  2.50  2.00  3.25  3.50 0.70  2.92

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.58

Deductions  0.00



Zwinger-Pokal 2008

NACHWUCHS U14 MÄDCHEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 11.87 23.85SASRomy REICHERT  0.50

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  1.70  0.33 1 0 0 1 1  2.03

 15  12.48

2F

2Lz+COMBO  0.90-1.00 -3-3 -3-3-3 1.902

CCoSp3  3.17 0.17 00011 3.003

SpSq1  1.8001000 0.00 1.804

-10-10  0.67-1-0.13 0.805 1A

1000  1.800 0.00 1.806 CiSt1

7  1.50  0.00 0  1.500 0 0 -1LSp1

 12.50  11.87

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 3.50

 3.00

 3.25

 3.50  3.25  3.50  3.50

 3.25  3.50  3.25  3.50

 3.75  4.00  3.50  4.00

Factor 

 0.80

 0.70

 0.80

 3.50

 3.33

 3.75

Choreography  3.00  3.75  3.50  3.75  4.00 0.50  3.67

Interpretation  3.25  3.50  3.50  3.75  3.75 0.70  3.58

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.48

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50



Zwinger-Pokal 2008

NACHWUCHS U14 MÄDCHEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 11.97 23.32BERColette LONG  0.50

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  1.90 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3  0.90

 16  11.85

2Lz+COMBO e

CCoSp2  2.50 0.00 01 000 2.502

1A  0.97 0.17 01100 0.803

SlSt1  1.800-2000 0.00 1.804

-2-2-1-2  0.90-2-0.60 1.505 2Lo

1211  3.601 0.50 3.106 SpSq3

7  1.50 -0.20 -1  1.300 0 -1 -1LSp1

 13.10  11.97

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 3.25

 3.00

 3.00

 3.00  3.75  3.50  3.25

 3.00  3.50  3.25  3.25

 3.25  4.00  3.50  3.50

Factor 

 0.80

 0.70

 0.80

 3.33

 3.17

 3.42

Choreography  3.00  3.50  4.00  4.00  3.50 0.50  3.67

Interpretation  2.75  3.25  3.75  3.50  3.50 0.70  3.42

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.85

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50



Zwinger-Pokal 2008

NACHWUCHS U14 MÄDCHEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 11.90 22.55SASOlivia DITTRICH  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  0.80  0.00 0 0 0 0 0  0.80

 17  10.65

1A

2F+2Lo  3.20 0.00 00 000 3.202

CCoSp1  2.00 0.00 00000 2.003

1Lz  0.30-3-3-3-3-3-0.30 0.604 e

0000  2.300 0.00 2.305 SpSq2

0000  1.800 0.00 1.806 SlSt1

7  1.50  0.00 1  1.500 0 0 0LSp1

 12.20  11.90

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 3.25

 3.00

 3.00

 3.50  2.75  2.75  3.00

 3.25  2.75  2.50  3.25

 3.75  3.00  2.75  3.25

Factor 

 0.80

 0.70

 0.80

 3.00

 3.00

 3.08

Choreography  2.75  3.50  3.50  2.50  3.25 0.50  3.17

Interpretation  2.50  3.25  3.00  3.00  3.00 0.70  3.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.65

Deductions  0.00



Zwinger-Pokal 2008

NACHWUCHS U14 MÄDCHEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 11.20 22.29BERMarie-Claire MONDEN  0.50

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  1.70 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3  0.70

 18  11.59

2F

2Lz+2T  3.10-0.10 -1-1 001 3.202

SpSq1  1.80 0.00 10000 1.803

LSp1  1.5000000 0.00 1.504

-10-1-1  1.50-1-0.30 1.805 SlSt1

-1000  0.800 0.00 0.806 1A

7  2.00 -0.20 -1  1.800 0 -1 -1CCoSp1

 12.80  11.20

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 3.50

 3.00

 3.25

 3.25  3.00  3.75  3.25

 3.00  3.25  3.25  3.25

 3.25  3.75  3.50  3.50

Factor 

 0.80

 0.70

 0.80

 3.33

 3.17

 3.42

Choreography  3.00  3.00  4.00  3.75  3.75 0.50  3.50

Interpretation  3.00  2.75  4.00  3.25  3.25 0.70  3.17

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.59

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50



Zwinger-Pokal 2008

NACHWUCHS U14 MÄDCHEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 12.13 22.08SASSusanna LÖWE  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  3.00  0.00 -1 0 0 0 0  3.00

 19  9.95

2F+2T

1A  0.73-0.07 -10 -100 0.802

LSp1  1.50 0.00 00000 1.503

SlSt1  1.60-1-100-1-0.20 1.804

0000  1.800 0.00 1.805 SpSq1

-1000  1.500 0.00 1.506 2Lo

7  2.00  0.00 0  2.000 0 0 0CCoSp1

 12.40  12.13

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 2.75

 2.50

 3.00

 2.75  3.25  2.75  2.50

 2.50  3.50  2.75  2.50

 3.00  3.50  3.00  2.75

Factor 

 0.80

 0.70

 0.80

 2.75

 2.58

 3.00

Choreography  2.75  2.75  4.00  3.25  3.00 0.50  3.00

Interpretation  2.75  2.50  3.75  3.25  2.75 0.70  2.92

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.95

Deductions  0.00



Zwinger-Pokal 2008

NACHWUCHS U14 MÄDCHEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 10.77 22.07BERVanessa BAUER  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  2.00  0.00 0 0 0 0 0  2.00

 20  11.30

CCoSp1

1A  0.80 0.00 00 000 0.802

2Lz<+COMBO  0.30-0.30 -3-3-3-3-3 0.603 <

SlSt1  1.9711000 0.17 1.804

-2-2-2-1  1.10-2-0.60 1.705 2F

0100  3.100 0.00 3.106 SpSq3

7  1.50  0.00 0  1.500 0 0 -1LSp1

 11.50  10.77

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 3.50

 3.00

 3.00

 3.00  3.00  3.75  3.25

 2.75  2.75  3.50  3.25

 3.25  2.75  4.00  3.50

Factor 

 0.80

 0.70

 0.80

 3.25

 3.00

 3.25

Choreography  3.00  3.50  2.75  3.50  3.75 0.50  3.33

Interpretation  2.75  3.50  2.50  4.00  3.75 0.70  3.33

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.30

Deductions  0.00



Zwinger-Pokal 2008

NACHWUCHS U14 MÄDCHEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 9.50 21.48SASCynthia HOFFMANN  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  1.00 -0.10 -1 0 0 -2 -2  0.90

 21  11.98

2F<+2Lo< <

1A  0.80 0.00 00 000 0.802

LSp1  1.20-0.30 -1-1-1-10 1.503

SpSq2  2.3000000 0.00 2.304

----  0.00- 0.00 0.005 2Lo* *

1-100  1.800 0.00 1.806 SlSt1

7  2.50  0.00 0  2.500 0 0 0CCoSp2

 9.90  9.50

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 4.00

 3.50

 4.00

 3.75  3.50  3.25  3.00

 3.25  3.50  3.00  2.75

 3.75  3.50  2.50  3.25

Factor 

 0.80

 0.70

 0.80

 3.50

 3.25

 3.50

Choreography  4.00  3.75  3.25  3.00  3.25 0.50  3.42

Interpretation  4.00  3.75  3.25  3.25  3.00 0.70  3.42

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.98

Deductions  0.00



Zwinger-Pokal 2008

NACHWUCHS U14 MÄDCHEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 9.90 20.19BERHelena SCHALLER  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  0.80  0.00 0 0 0 0 0  0.80

 22  10.29

1A

2F+1T  1.10-1.00 -3-3 -3-3-2 2.102

LSp1  1.50 0.00 00000 1.503

2S  0.70-2-2-2-2-2-0.60 1.304

-1-1-10  1.70-1-0.30 2.005 CCoSp1

0000  1.80-1 0.00 1.806 CiSt1

7  2.30  0.00 0  2.300 0 0 0SpSq2

 11.80  9.90

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 3.00

 2.50

 2.75

 3.00  3.00  3.25  3.25

 2.75  3.00  2.75  2.75

 3.25  3.00  3.00  3.00

Factor 

 0.80

 0.70

 0.80

 3.08

 2.75

 3.00

Choreography  2.50  3.00  3.00  2.75  3.25 0.50  2.92

Interpretation  2.25  2.75  3.00  3.25  3.00 0.70  2.92

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.29

Deductions  0.00



Zwinger-Pokal 2008

NACHWUCHS U14 MÄDCHEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 10.34 19.76BERCynthia JANTSCH  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  1.50  0.00 0 1 0 0 -1  1.50

 23  9.42

LSp1

2F  1.87 0.17 10 100 1.702

SlSt1  1.70-0.10 -1000-1 1.803

1A  0.67-1-100-1-0.13 0.804

-3-3-3-3  1.30-2-1.00 2.305 2Lz+1T

-1-1-1-1  1.70-1-0.30 2.006 CCoSp1

7  1.80 -0.20 -1  1.60-1 -1 0 0SpSq1

 11.90  10.34

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 2.75

 2.50

 2.75

 3.00  3.00  2.75  2.75

 2.50  2.75  3.00  2.50

 2.50  2.50  2.75  2.50

Factor 

 0.80

 0.70

 0.80

 2.83

 2.58

 2.58

Choreography  2.50  2.25  3.50  2.75  3.25 0.50  2.83

Interpretation  2.25  2.25  3.00  3.00  2.75 0.70  2.67

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.42

Deductions  0.00



Zwinger-Pokal 2008

NACHWUCHS U14 MÄDCHEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 10.47 19.61SASDinah DIETRICH  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  1.90 -0.40 -1 -1 0 -2 -2  1.50

 24  9.14

2Lz<+2T <

LSp1  1.20-0.30 -2-1 -1-10 1.502

2F  1.30-0.40 -2-10-1-2 1.703

CCoSp1  1.70-1-1-1-1-1-0.30 2.004

0000  2.300 0.00 2.305 SpSq2

-1-100  0.67-1-0.13 0.806 1A

7  1.80  0.00 0  1.800 0 -1 0SlSt1

 12.00  10.47

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 2.75

 2.50

 2.50

 2.00  2.75  2.75  2.75

 1.75  2.50  2.50  2.50

 2.25  2.50  2.75  2.50

Factor 

 0.80

 0.70

 0.80

 2.75

 2.50

 2.50

Choreography  2.50  2.00  2.75  3.00  3.00 0.50  2.75

Interpretation  2.25  1.75  2.75  2.75  2.75 0.70  2.58

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.14

Deductions  0.00



Zwinger-Pokal 2008

NACHWUCHS U14 MÄDCHEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 9.70 19.40BERPendula FERDINAND  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  0.50 -0.17 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2  0.33

 25  9.70

2F< <

1A  0.80 0.00 10 000 0.802

SpSq2  2.30 0.00 0000-1 2.303

2Lo<+1Lo  0.77-3-3-2-2-2-0.23 1.004 <

000-1  2.90-1-0.10 3.005 CCoSp3

-1-100  1.60-1-0.20 1.806 SlSt1

7  1.50 -0.50 -2  1.00-1 -2 -1 -3LSp1

 10.90  9.70

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 2.00

 2.75

 2.50

 2.50  3.00  3.00  2.75

 2.00  2.75  2.75  2.75

 2.75  3.50  2.75  2.50

Factor 

 0.80

 0.70

 0.80

 2.75

 2.75

 2.67

Choreography  2.25  3.00  3.25  2.75  3.25 0.50  3.00

Interpretation  2.50  2.50  3.00  3.25  2.75 0.70  2.75

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.70

Deductions  0.00



Zwinger-Pokal 2008

NACHWUCHS U14 MÄDCHEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 9.10 17.39THÜAnna-Lisa STURM  1.50

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  1.70 -0.60 -2 -2 -1 -3 -2  1.10

 26  9.79

2S+2T< <

2Lo<  0.20-0.30 -3-3 -3-3-3 0.502 <

1A  0.80 0.00 00000 0.803

SpSq2  2.3000000 0.00 2.304

-1-1-1-1  1.70-1-0.30 2.005 CCoSp1

0000  1.800 0.00 1.806 CiSt1

7  1.50 -0.30 -1  1.20-1 -1 -1 -1LSp1

 10.60  9.10

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 3.25

 3.00

 3.00

 2.50  3.00  2.50  2.75

 2.25  3.25  2.75  2.50

 2.75  3.50  2.75  2.75

Factor 

 0.80

 0.70

 0.80

 2.75

 2.75

 2.83

Choreography  2.75  2.25  3.00  2.75  3.00 0.50  2.83

Interpretation  2.75  2.00  3.25  3.25  2.50 0.70  2.83

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.79

Deductions Time violation: Falls: -1.50-1.00 -0.50

printed: 28.10.2008 09:26:04


